

Special case No. 35 of 2024

Order no. 04 dated 18.09.2024.

The case record is put up today on the prayer of the IO.

The IO has submitted that he had seized two pen drives from SI Arun Kumar Chowdhury of SED, Control Room and prayer was made to retain the same.

From the CD it appears that there are proper certification U/s 63 of BSA.

Let the said seizure list be kept with the record.

To date(**04.10.2024**)

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).

Later dated 18.09.2024

The IO made the prayer for sending one of the seized pen drives to SFSL and to keep the other in the PS Malkhana for the purpose of investigation.

The prayer of IO is allowed.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).