

**SPL (T) 03(12) 2024**

**Order No-09 dated 19.07.2025**

Accused **Md. Rahul** is present by filing hazira.

P.O.is absent . P.O.in charge is busy otherwise.

Fix . **28.08.2025** for **Evidence CSW 4.**

Accused is as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah I/C